Hume Community Hubs
Offer a variety of services
for families and children to
promote social cohesion.

Some of these services include:

= playgroups

= bilingual storytime and bilingual
playgroups

= English classes and English
conversation

* transition support into
kindergarten and into primary
school

» Early years language and literacy
programs

* training and education courses,
computer class, certificate
courses

= volunteering
* health and wellbeing

= community events.

The Hume Community Hubs are
part of the National Community
Hubs Program.

Community
hubs

Connect. Share. Learn.

Hume Community Hub locations
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Connect. Share. Learn.



Hume Community Hubs are located
within primary schools and provide
programs such as playgroups,
settlement information and support
for families.

Mothers and children learn together in
community settings they are familiar
with and where they feel safe. The
hubs are a great way to meet other

people in your neighbourhood.

To find out more about specific
programs offered within the hubs,
contact the Community Development
Hub Coordinator located in the hub
closest to you.

Different languages are spoken at the
hubs, please contact each hub to find
out which languages are available.

Bethal Primary Hub
Eldorado Crescent, Meadow Heights
@ 9309 7626

email: nella.centorbi@education.vic.gov.au

Meadow Heights Primary Hub
46-60 Paringa Boulevard, Meadow Heights
@& 93052033

email: salwa.salem@education.vic.gov.au

a Salwa Salem

Coolaroo South Primary Hub
52-72 Bushfield Crescent, Coolaroo
@ 9309 1664

email: fatima.ghazzaoui@education.vic.gov.au

e Fatima Ghazzaoui

Holy Child Primary Hub
227 Blair Street, Dallas
@ 93091620

email: vbui@hcdallas.catholic.edu.au

H Van Bui

Dallas Brooks Primary Hub
26-36 King Street, Dallas (via Werribee Street)

@ 93091181
email: Fatma.Khodr@education.vic.gov.au

e Fatma Khodr

Campbellfield Heights Primary Hub
Laurel Crescent, Campbellfield

@ 9359 5502

email: mariyam.khan@education.vic.gov.au

E Mariyam Khan

Meadows Primary Hub
41 Gerbert Street, Broadmeadows

@ 93092573
email: Melissa.Kosteas@education.vic.gov.au

Melissa Kosteas

St Dominics's Primary Hub

408 Camp Road, Broadmeadows

@ 9309 4146

email: cnenassa@sdbroadmeadows.

catholic.edu.au
Broadmeadows Valley Primary Hub
Dimboola Road, Broadmeadows

@ 9309 4066
email: Colleen.Coath@education.vic.gov.au

Caroline Menassa

r

o Colleen Coath

Roxburgh Rise Primary Hub

Cnr Lockwood Drive & Bluebird Way, Roxburgh
Park

B 93054334

email: veronica.obrien@education.vic.gov.au

Veronica O'Brien

Good Samaritan Primary Hub

1-29 Southern Cross Drive, Roxburgh Park

@ 93086177

email: nbhandari@gsroxburghpark.catholic.
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Nayana Bhandari

Roxburgh Park Primary Hub
7/21 Almands Avenue, Roxburgh Park
@ 93039335

email: Alaa.Tebeileh@education.vic.gov.au

Alaa Tebeileh

Craigieburn South Primary Hub
Hothlyn Drive, Craigieburn
@& 9308 3133

email: kirsty.althorp@education.vic.gov.au

Mt Ridley College Primary Hub
2-30 Hampton Street, Craigieburn
& 83383600

email: aynurtoma@education.vic.gov.au

Aynur Toma

Dulap Wilim Primary Hub

T Leichardt Street, Sunbury

@B 9744 3377

email: sharon.ramunno@education.vic.gov.au

Sharon Ramunno





